

EDF sues the association UFC Que Choisir for defamation

On Monday 30 April, EDF filed a complaint for defamation with the Regional Court of Paris against the consumer association UFC Que Choisir, with an accompanying claim for damages.

This complaint follows defamatory statements contained in an article and study published on 5 April by the consumer association UFC Que Choisir.

EDF had formally challenged the accusations made against it concerning its activities on the wholesale electricity market. UFC Que Choisir did not base its allegations on any tangible evidence, relying solely on an erroneous economic argument taking no account of the reality of the wholesale market, an interconnected market that is based on the convergence between supply and demand.

In order to meet its customers' electricity requirements, EDF perpetually optimises the use of its generation fleet in close interaction with the European electricity markets. EDF operates under the constant supervision of the energy regulator, the Energy Regulatory Commission, which publishes an annual report on the operation of the markets for wholesale electricity, CO2 and natural gas.

This press release is certified. Its authenticity can be checked on medias.edf.com

A key player in energy transition, the EDF Group is an integrated electricity company, active in all areas of the business: generation, transmission, distribution, energy supply and trading, energy services. A global leader in low-carbon energies, the Group has developed a diversified generation mix based on nuclear power, hydropower, new renewable energies and thermal energy. The Group is involved in supplying energy and services to approximately 35.1 million customers, of which 26.5 million in France. The Group generated consolidated sales of €70 billion in 2017. EDF is listed on the Paris Stock Exchange.

Only print this message if absolutely necessary.